
INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

LUXURY PACKAGING 

Chardonnay Sublime

Chardonnay Sublime: white chocolate based on Chardonnay grape with mango-passion fruit 
bu� on. 

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, mango and passion fruit jam (mango pieces, sugar, 
passion fruit puree, gelling agent (pec� nes), lemon juice), cream (milk), bu� er concentrate 
(milk), coconut fat, cocoa mass,  glucose syrup, grape marc 1.5%, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour, natural fl avour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, colour (� tanium dioxide, 
iron oxides and hydroxides, lutein).

White chocolate: cocoa solids min. 24%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Chardonnay Sublime: milk chocolate based on Chardonnay grape with mango-passion fruit 
bu� on. 

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, mango and passion fruit jam (mango pieces, sugar, 
passion fruit puree, gelling agent (pec� nes), lemon juice), cocoa mass, cream (milk), bu� er 
concentrate (milk), coconut fat, glucose syrup, grape marc 1.5%, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour, natural fl avour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, colour (� tanium dioxide, 
iron oxides and hydroxides, lutein).

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids min. 28%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Chardonnay Sublime: dark chocolate based on Chardonnay grape with mango-passion fruit 
bu� on. 

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, mango and passion fruit jam (mango pieces, sugar, passion fruit puree, gelling 
agent (pec� nes), lemon juice), cocoa bu� er, cream (milk), bu� er concentrate (milk),  whole milk
powder, coconut fat, glucose syrup, grape marc 1.5%, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla 
fl avour, natural fl avour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, colour (� tanium dioxide, iron oxides and 
hydroxides, lutein).

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten). 



Poetry Collec� on - 275g

Diamond: white chocolate covering with a speculoos fi lling and speculoos biscuits.

Ingredients:
Sugar, speculoos 54,6% (wheat fl our, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, 
refi ned), candi syrup, rising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, cinnamon, emulsifi ers (lecithins 
(sunfl ower)), natural fl avour, acid (citric acid)), cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, fully hydrogena-
ted coconut fat, natural vanilla fl avour, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)).

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, wheat (gluten). May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).

Diamond: chocolate covering with praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, cocoa bu� er, bu� er concentrate (milk), 
whole milk powder, hazelnuts (5,1%), almonds (5,1%), sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. Chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten)

Carré: white chocolate covering with banana and a speculoos fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, speculoos 9.8% (wheat fl our, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, 
rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, refi ned), candi syrup, rising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, 
cinnamon, emulsifi ers (lecithins (sunfl ower)), natural fl avour, acid (citric acid)), cream (milk), 
coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), banana fl avour paste 2,4% (sugar, glucose syrup, banana 
puree 22%, glucose-fructose syrup, banana concentrate 6,0%, an� oxidant (ascorbic acid), water, 
colours (concentrated lemon juice, saffl  ower  concentrate, carrot juice extract),  fl avour), glucose 
syrup, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, Amaret-
to liqueur (contains almonds and hazelnuts),alcohol, naturals fl avours.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, wheat (gluten), nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).



Carré: dark chocolate covering with a ganache coff ee fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (milk), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), 
cocoa bu� er, glucose syrup, alcohol, instant coff ee powder (0,5%), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avor.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Wave: milk chocolate covering with a coconut fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, vegetable fat (palm, sunfl ower, rapeseed), whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, 
skimmed milk powder, lactose, bu� er concentrate (milk), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), fl avour 
(0,2%) natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Twist: white chocolate covering with praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate 
(milk), hazelnuts (4,4%), almonds (4,4%), cocoa mass, sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten). 

Twist: milk chocolate covering with a ganache coff ee fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cream (milk), cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut 
fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), glucose syrup, alcohol, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), instant coff ee 
powder (0,4%), natural vanilla fl avor.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. Chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).



Manon: white chocolate covering and a coff ee creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (9.9%), bu� er concentrate (milk), but-
ter (milk), coconut fat, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, cocoa mass, instant coff ee powder 
(0.6%), caramel (sugar, water), sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, 
fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: white chocolate covering and a pistachio creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (8.7%), bu� er concentrate (milk), bu� er 
(milk), invert sugar, coconut fat, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, natural fl avour 
(0.5%), sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, fully hydrogenated 
coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: milk chocolate covering and a vanilla creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (9.0%), cocoa 
mass, coconut fat, invert sugar, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour, alcohol, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: milk chocolate covering and a chocolate mousse fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa mass, cream (milk), 
coconut fat, hazelnuts (1.6%), almonds (1.6%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), natural fl avour, sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Manon: dark chocolate covering and a vanilla creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, bu� er concentrate (milk), cream (milk) (8.7%), cocoa bu� er, coconut fat, 
invert sugar, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour (0.4%), sunfl ower oil, skimmed cocoa powder, fully hydrogenated coconut 
fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Crown: a gianduja fi lling with milk chocolate covering and a blanched nut.    

Ingredients:
Sugar, hazelnuts (24.8%), cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, almonds, emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Poetry Collec� on - 200g

Diamond: white chocolate covering with a speculoos fi lling and speculoos biscuits.

Ingredients:
Sugar, speculoos 54,6% (wheat fl our, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, 
refi ned), candi syrup, rising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, cinnamon, emulsifi ers (lecithins 
(sunfl ower)), natural fl avour, acid (citric acid)), cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, fully hydrogena-
ted coconut fat, natural vanilla fl avour, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)).

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, wheat (gluten). May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).

Diamond: milk chocolate covering with praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er 
concentrate (milk), hazelnuts (5,0%), almonds (5,0%),  emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil,  
natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Carré: white chocolate covering with banana and a speculoos fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, speculoos 9.8% (wheat fl our, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, 
rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, refi ned), candi syrup, rising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, 
cinnamon, emulsifi ers (lecithins (sunfl ower)), natural fl avour, acid (citric acid)), cream (milk), 
coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), banana fl avour paste 2,4% (sugar, glucose syrup, banana 
puree 22%, glucose-fructose syrup, banana concentrate 6,0%, an� oxidant (ascorbic acid), water, 
colours (concentrated lemon juice, saffl  ower  concentrate, carrot juice extract),  fl avour), glucose 
syrup, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, Amaret-
to liqueur (contains almonds and hazelnuts),alcohol, naturals fl avours.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, wheat (gluten), nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).

Carré: milk chocolate covering with a ganache coff ee fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cream (milk), cocoa mass, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, whole milk powder, cocoa 
bu� er, bu� er concentrate (milk), glucose syrup, alcohol, instant coff ee powder (0,5%), emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avor.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. Chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Wave: milk chocolate covering with a coconut fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, vegetable fat (palm, sunfl ower, rapeseed), whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, 
skimmed milk powder, lactose, bu� er concentrate (milk), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), fl avour 
(0,2%) natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Wave: dark chocolate covering with praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), 
whole milk powder, hazelnuts (4.8%), almonds (4.8%), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, 
natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. Chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Twist: white chocolate covering with praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate 
(milk), hazelnuts (4,4%), almonds (4,4%), cocoa mass, sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten). 

Twist: dark chocolate covering with praliné fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), 
whole milk powder, hazelnuts (4.9%), almonds (4.9%), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, 
natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. Chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Crown: a gianduja fi lling with milk chocolate covering and a blanched nut.    

Ingredients:
Sugar, hazelnuts (24.8%), cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, almonds, emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Poetry Collec� on - 9 chocolates

Manon: white chocolate covering and a coff ee creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (9.9%), bu� er concentrate (milk), but-
ter (milk), coconut fat, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, cocoa mass, instant coff ee powder 
(0.6%), caramel (sugar, water), sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, 
fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).
  



Manon: white chocolate covering and a pistachio creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (8.7%), bu� er concentrate (milk), bu� er 
(milk), invert sugar, coconut fat, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, natural fl avour 
(0.5%), sunfl ower oil, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, fully hydrogenated 
coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Chardonnay Sublime: white chocolate based on Chardonnay grape with mango-passion fruit 
bu� on. 

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, mango and passion fruit jam (mango pieces, sugar, 
passion fruit puree, gelling agent (pec� nes), lemon juice), cream (milk), bu� er concentrate 
(milk), coconut fat, cocoa mass,  glucose syrup, grape marc 1.5%, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour, natural fl avour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, colour (� tanium dioxide, 
iron oxides and hydroxides, lutein).

White chocolate: cocoa solids min. 24%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Manon: milk chocolate covering and a vanilla creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (9.0%), cocoa 
mass, coconut fat, invert sugar, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour, alcohol, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: milk chocolate covering and a chocolate mousse fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa mass, cream (milk), 
coconut fat, hazelnuts (1.6%), almonds (1.6%), fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), natural fl avour, sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Crown: a gianduja fi lling with milk chocolate covering and a blanched nut.    

Ingredients:
Sugar, hazelnuts (24.8%), cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, almonds, emulsifi er 
(lecithin (soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: dark chocolate covering and a mocha creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, cream (milk) (9.9%), bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa bu� er, bu� er (milk), 
coconut fat, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, instant coff ee powder 
(0.6%), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), caramel (sugar, water), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour, 
fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: dark chocolate covering and a marzipan fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, almonds (13%), invert sugar, cocoa bu� er, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, 
whole milk powder, hazelnuts, alcohol, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, emulsifi er (lecithin 
(soya)), sunfl ower oil, natural vanilla fl avour.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).  May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: dark chocolate covering and a vanilla creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, bu� er concentrate (milk), cream (milk) (8.7%), cocoa bu� er, coconut fat, 
invert sugar, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour (0.4%), sunfl ower oil, skimmed cocoa powder, fully hydrogenated coconut 
fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).



Poetry Collec� on - 6 chocolates

Carré: white chocolate covering with banana and a speculoos fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa bu� er, whole milk powder, speculoos 9.8% (wheat fl our, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, 
rapeseed, fully hydrogenated, refi ned), candi syrup, rising agent (sodium bicarbonates), salt, 
cinnamon, emulsifi ers (lecithins (sunfl ower)), natural fl avour, acid (citric acid)), cream (milk), 
coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), banana fl avour paste 2,4% (sugar, glucose syrup, banana 
puree 22%, glucose-fructose syrup, banana concentrate 6,0%, an� oxidant (ascorbic acid), water, 
colours (concentrated lemon juice, saffl  ower  concentrate, carrot juice extract),  fl avour), glucose 
syrup, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, Amaret-
to liqueur (contains almonds and hazelnuts),alcohol, naturals fl avours.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, wheat (gluten), nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).

Wave: milk chocolate covering with a coconut fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, vegetable fat (palm, sunfl ower, rapeseed), whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cocoa mass, 
skimmed milk powder, lactose, bu� er concentrate (milk), emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), fl avour 
(0,2%) natural vanilla fl avour.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum. 

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Twist: Dark chocolate covering with and drop of sour Morello cherries.

Ingredients:
sugar, cocoa mass, sour cherry jam 20% (Morello cherries 55%, sugar, gelling agent (pec� nes), 
lemon juice), cocoa bu� er, cream (milk), coconut fat, bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa bu� er, 
glucose syrup, whole milk powder, natural cherry fl avour, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), natural 
vanilla fl avour, alcohol, fully hydrogenated coconut fat.

White chocolate: cocoa solids: 24% minimum. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids: 53% minimum.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk. May contain traces of wheat (gluten) and nuts (almonds, hazelnuts).



Chardonnay Sublime: white chocolate based on Chardonnay grape with mango-passion fruit 
bu� on. 

Ingredients:
Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, mango and passion fruit jam (mango pieces, sugar, 
passion fruit puree, gelling agent (pec� nes), lemon juice), cream (milk), bu� er concentrate 
(milk), coconut fat, cocoa mass,  glucose syrup, grape marc 1.5%, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour, natural fl avour, fully hydrogenated coconut fat, colour (� tanium dioxide, 
iron oxides and hydroxides, lutein).

White chocolate: cocoa solids min. 24%.

Allergen informa� on:
Soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), wheat (gluten).

Manon: dark chocolate covering and a vanilla creamy fi lling.

Ingredients:
Sugar, cocoa mass, bu� er concentrate (milk), cream (milk) (8.7%), cocoa bu� er, coconut fat, 
invert sugar, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, hazelnuts, almonds, emulsifi er (lecithin (soya)), 
natural vanilla fl avour (0.4%), sunfl ower oil, skimmed cocoa powder, fully hydrogenated coconut 
fat.

Dark chocolate: cocoa solids min. 53%.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).

Manon: milk chocolate covering with creamy raspberry fi lling.

Ingredients:
sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa bu� er, cream (milk) (9.5%), bu� er concentrate (milk), cocoa 
mass, raspberry jelly 6.3% (raspberry juice 55%, sugar, gelling agent (pec� ns), lemon juice), 
coconut fat, glucose syrup, sugared freeze-dried raspberry pieces 0.7% (glucose syrup, raspberry 
pieces), emulsifi er (lecithins (soya)), natural vanilla fl avour, natural fl avour, fully hydrogenated 
coconut fat.

Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 28% minimum.

Allergen informa� on: 
Soya, milk, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts). May contain traces of wheat (gluten).
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